

MAYOR Oscar Leeser **CITY MANAGER** 

Dionne Mack

CITY COUNCIL District 1 Brian Kennedy

District 2 Dr. Josh Acevedo District 3 Cassandra Hernandez

District 4 Joe Molinar

District 5 Isabel Salcido

District 6 Art Fierro District 7 Henry Rivera

**District 8** Chris Canales

**MEDIA ADVISORY** 10/22/2024

## El Paso's Foreign Trade Zone 68 to Host Annual Industry Summit

Event Featuring Regional Public Policy Experts and Business Leaders to Promote Collaboration, Networking

WHO: City of El Paso, El Paso International Airport, and El Paso

International Airport Foreign Trade Zone 68

WHAT: 2024 Industry Summit

Closing the Gap: Mobility & Transformation

8:30 a.m. to 1:30 p.m. Thursday, October 24, 2024 WHEN:

WHERE: Region 19 Starlight Event Center

6650 Continental Dr.

The City of El Paso International Airport's Foreign Trade Zone (FTZ) 68 is hosting its 2024 Industry Summit to highlight El Paso's business and economic development opportunities.

The event is free and open to the public and business community, providing a platform for networking and collaboration.

The event will feature panel discussions led by industry experts focusing on mobility, transformation, and updates on the airport's efforts to attract aerospace, defense, and advanced manufacturing industries to the region.

This year's keynote speaker will be Dr. Shery Welsh, Executive Director of the Aerospace Center at the University of Texas at El Paso, who will share insights on the future of aerospace in El Paso.

For registration or more information about the summit, visit: Industry Summit.

Media Opportunity: B-roll and interview opportunities with panelists and staff will be available during the event.

###

